Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 24, 1997

Ms. Kathleen C. Tayler
Spotmaster Cleaners, Inc.
18000 Biscayne Roulevard
Aventura, Florida 33180

Re: Facility No.: 0250842
Dear Ms. Tayler:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 5, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
‘be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Rlair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

. )
e "
&:;L$M44,A4(1444L7udgn\/’
otty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEA @@ W
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION
211989 °©
Part I11. Notlﬁcatlon of Intent to Use General Pernut
Air Quality

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions prov1ded aMﬁé‘é‘ti‘d’ﬁftEhé formisignd
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner)

SO0t rwns Yoo Uloausns —

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLA 09 6IR ML

4. Facility Location: \ XOO (0] T?)l SLAN TS RL{) A

Street Address:

City: | County: l& Zip Code:
@/ukw) AN [
A L3Vl ol AN ] 23180

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

o C Panoii

Title:

M A G

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Street Address: \ QCJ:X) G 1 S Gy LEJ BW
City: [A,D Aot County: 0/ Zip Code: \S—? L@

8. Responsif)le Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (303/‘) q*afg‘,. 9,7% - Fax: (ab() ‘i 3_‘§" 2 \ f‘-p

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Sam s

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: (R EC E i V E D

APR 2 8 1999
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14
Effective: 2/24/99 Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources
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Faéility Information
1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? [ k ]

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information: ' N,

Date Initially Purchased . Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) " (if already included at time of
| purchase, write “SAME”)

L(% / 7() | Existin RC/CA/None required 'D‘A'V’l &
‘ ‘7%/ ”l\? ' Existin;g RC/CA/None required gf/b"\(‘f

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washers do you have on-site? - [ 1

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? [ 1

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,

1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME")

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None reqﬁired

N

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

[ﬁ@ ] gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [____ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [____] Did not keep records: [ ___ ]
New store: [ | New machine [___]
Unopened store [_____] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source [><~ ]

Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)

Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source . [ ] _
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) [ ] Refrigerated condenser [ ]
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser [ ]
Refrigerated condenser [ ]

L
g

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ] OR
No such units on-site ]

"How many boilers do you have on-site? [ ’ ]
For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: Iﬁ 11 11 1
What type of fuel do you use? [ ] propane . [ ¥ ] natural gas

[ ] No. 2 fuel oil [ ] No. 4 fuel oil
[ ] No. 6 fuel oil [ ] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log L 1]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair 1
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring 1]
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring [ 1]
(e) Startup, shdtdown, malfunction plan [ 1
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16

Effective: 2/24/99
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7. Surrender of Existing'DEP Air Permit(s).
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] .1hereby surrender all existing DEP air permlts authorizing operatlon of the facnllty indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are

[ ] No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indiéa;ed in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promp ‘{l)notlfy the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

T PWLJ_B( A |
e;///’%/{f ,
Dat / /7

Print name,gf resp

Signature-/v

!

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99
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Instructions for Completing Part IIT of Notification Form -

The Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification of Intent to Use General Permit, Part III of this
form, shall be completed and submitted to the Division: of Air Resources Management at least 30 days prior to
beginning operations under the general permit. Please type or print clearly all information. A copy of this
notification form shall be kept-on-site and made available for review by Department personnel.

The responsible official of the facility, as defined in Part II of this notification form, is responsible for
ensuring that the facility complies w1th all applicable terms and conditions of this general permit, as set forth in
Part II of this form.

Mail the signed and completed Part III of this form to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL. 32399-2400

Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name - Enter the name of the corporation, agency, or individual that has
ownership or control of the dry cleaning facility for which this notification is submitted.

2. Site Name - Enter the common name, if any, of the facility site; for example, Plant A, Metropohs plant, etc.
If more than one facility is owned, a notification form must be completed for each.

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number - Enter the hazardous waste generator identification
number, if known, assigned by the Department to the facility.

4. Facility Location - Enter the street address and zip code of the facility and the city and county in which it is
located.

5. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use ONLY) - Please leave this space blank. DEP will enter the facility
identification number assigned to you by ARMS.

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official - Enter the name and title of the designated responsible official for
the facility who, by signing this form, is certifying that the facility is eligible for a general permit pursuant to
the requirements of Part II of this notification form and Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C.

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address - Enter the mailing address for the responsible official if different than
the address entered in No. 4 above.

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number - Enter the telephone number and facsimile number, if available, at
which the responsible official can be contacted.

Facility Contact
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact - Enter the name of the facility contact, if other than the

responsible official. For example, a plant manager could be designated as the facility contact for
Department inspections.

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 18
Effective: 2/24/99
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Not|f E@EHWE@

Facility Name and Location ' OCT 1 B 1997

I.  Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): Ajr Quallty

Kothicer (1. Tajlor. / Speimogier CYeRBeweD, Ditasen

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Spotmostcr Cleaners. |nC.

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD OQQQJSQme

Facility Location: *-

Street Address: L%’D()O @«/} (
(’(/U\Q/V\,W

City:

b

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Kstnleen €. Tojloe /[ Presdend

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: 2jCOO N IQBrd S ParvieryA =(- 833/5)
Organization/Firm: SOGHNQSICr CkEuners, [ric -
Street Address: |BOCO RisCa e Bl

City: Avenhuve— , FL. County: U@;Q& . ZipCode: 33/ 50 - |-
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: i
Telephone:  @¥3 )CBG -23Up Fax: (35)DVS - 3154

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Ted Paddnz ,

10. Facility Contact Address: |5 QOO 1FBi3cc s e &lod .
Street Address: / SO 3,‘3\(@.{/\_& Bicl .

City: Quefura =L County: Zip Code: =%.3) ¥O
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
S Telephone: @2 () 435 - ¥Y e Fax: (305) 435- 3ISY
Nov 5 1997
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device [nitially Device . Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
1 #2
——— |Dry-to-Dry Unit elech 55—  MoHinoadie 50
(1) w/ ref. condenser fhor 97 | for 7 /
(2) w/ carbon adsorber T

<

(3) w/ no controls

|Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

Bcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- [« -+« | o]

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

{c) No control devices are required to be installed [ _1

=—- 2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 27 ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? & ] months

v

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep recdrds: [ |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?

Existing small area source | |

Existing large area source | ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

New small area source

- New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an “X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber { Refrigerated condenser [ .|

New small area source )
Refrigerated condenser | XI

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser [ ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt { K ]
No such unitson-site_.. —..... ... ... [ ] -

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are reciuircd to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(¢) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

N,
Ay

(e) Instrument calibration : \\

LB RER

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please i’:dyt with an "X" the appropriate selection:
{ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the

facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, [ agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

@@@}? e om0 q

Signature Date

 ———”

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




BEST AVAILABLE COPY - TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL zr COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY I:I RE-INSPECTION I:I

TIME IN: S TIME OUT: e ‘;f) AIRS ID#: il o X LD

TYPE OF FACILITY: P S SR €k

.- N .,., . RV - ERV S -"‘/ =S /' y
FACILITY NAME: O SN0 B b T R A P VA VD paTE 2 (7 7=
FACILITY LOCATION: /4. o) A s ,.x/-./;c "

~_

S 4 T AL
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ,ff/"'-""/'/?’ PPN, ey S e PHONE NUMBER: _~ -2 SE

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[%] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM F OLLOW UP ACTION REQUIRED

™
h
&
:

COMMENTS: ‘, R S

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YESIZ]/ NO|:|
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: R AR A iy 2
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /7 .27 /A= i/ =l .7 i oo
A (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: _. -~ _-—~ : . PHONENUMBER: - £, 9/ ¢
I C Page of i : Revised 10/96



AL AR BEST AVAILABLE COPY Revised 10/10/96
. 002505 92

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
&J \/ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: 5/%7/ ALY 4/2‘76 Clznasz7_ | DATE: D/~ T
FACILITY LOCATION: /& (@/27 / 5 C‘/;Z/J/A/z/ /5 / LoD

Annual Reporting Period: 720 — 20 1977 TO 3 - /a 1828

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comp’ “nce with DEP Ryle
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. . YES NO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has riot been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
U Lemt (05, Mo Tiryy 43 No fosrc s

Exact period of non-comphanoc. from /0 7O— 9/7 to 3~/4- 28

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /W// 57}%,)7/ /‘%ﬁn/%/;///z/s’ /0@ 9

Method used to demonstrate compliance: /2 ﬂ/ Aﬂ/ﬂf’/t / %c&é'/a 5’7 Dz.z/f‘o

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to R E C E H V E D
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: . MAY 1 g 1098

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

Af Aie Domidopeimes
Uultau 194 ) H" |V|UIH(U|I|IB

& Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ¥ =-H\een /\-Qubﬁé‘?rﬁ @Q 4-9-9¢

Name (Please Pn'ng Date

— S —

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST |
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRs #: (75 Q&?Z PATE: 3 ~//-7.5 TIMEW: /XD _ TIMEOUT: 70
FACILITY NAME: 5;907/7445 7 /=2 %@Wj

FACILITY LOCATION: / f QOD LB SCpe /8 B .
4(4%/7” N
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : MZ/Z&&%/ /ﬂ%/MZmONE. Q35 - 2 746

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION | I
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to staﬁmﬁ 1p : : a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART 1: CLASSIFICATION | | |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small area source l{
dry-to-dry only, x < 140.gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galfyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source . a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay (Ilé OCan not determine
If no, plc%s} check the appropnate classification: Z./
facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was /éé gallons. @
— - \
S ®
. e
1of5 Revised 8/11/97 ./, ;1"
Loy



|PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS - - 1

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervicus containers? : Qy aN B{I/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? - Oy ON lB{I/A~
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ) dY aN
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at ' @(
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON  _vA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber . mﬁ
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? oy anN /A
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | B

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? IE(Y ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? lﬁé( aN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow avill be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? @4 aN aw/a
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strean: of a refrigerated ) &{
condenser on a weckly/bi-weekly basis? -« NN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? b Oy anN ’Z{N/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after Q{
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located [{
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? { WN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON E{\I/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON Dﬁ/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly .
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay anN Uﬁ/A'
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100.ppm? . ay awN QQA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring’ -
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, .
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ‘l?ﬁ/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual :
condenser coils? ay ON [BﬁlA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON [In{/A
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? [H(f ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? . 6N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; gy anN Qﬁ/A
b.” documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay N @{J/A
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments} ay ON [Bﬁ/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON Gﬁ/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ZfY aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON Eﬁ\I/A
Problem corrected? . ay ON @ﬁ/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON /A

— o e e

Revised 8/11/97



I[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ' o H

1. Does the responsible official ¢conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and yair
Y

inspection?

ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? o E{\I
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
| Hose connections, fittings, |
couplings, and valves UZ& ON ON/A Muck cookers ay ON EK\I/A

B

Door gaskets and seating @Y ON ONA Stills " ra@' ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating lﬂ(’ ON ON/A Exhaust dampers @4 ON ON/A
Pumps D’{DN ON/A Diverter valves Z(Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Eﬁ’ ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings 94 ON ON/A

Water separators ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
- Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection-(airflow felt through gaskets)
QOdor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

RN
>

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? OY UON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Oy ON

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

e WO o eV i ¥

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

//@ﬁw AR GTS

/ A- /
\O ” MMgnamrc Approximate Date of Next Inspection

~
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT »P
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST {f\o

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL _ ' COMPLAINT/DISCOV&IY 6:9

7 .
RE-INSPECTION 0 % Y ) L

¢ S

%
D ISDSW Ao % 7.

. ' - 4 . )
AIRS 11_)#.03'5034(’8 pATE: 4 / 12/99  TimEN: /20 TIME&go b, Q/’ |

f
e, .
Q. ¥
® %

FACILITY NAME: <> )be—r/{ﬂs—rzfs clea ner

FACILITY LOCATION: | L0 Oe i cay, e 2. ( VC/(

' ; ¢ Kodhieoe l
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : i rerrrr PHONE:Y C 305 73S -224¢
CONTACT NAME: /4 PHONE: 1/
[PART I: NOTIFICATION | I
(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup 0O

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION : H
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form .
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. . \

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source D/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, [40 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay @—T/DCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number é ‘ above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (puerc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was{[ﬁb gallons.

———
— m— ——

B>

Al
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HPART I11: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

—

1.

2
3.
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

oY ON QN/A

DX{N QN/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

(93]

1.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a‘ refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F?

Conducted all temperature m'om'toring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

ON ON/A

D‘A’N QN/A
E'K]N

ay aN M,

a? an

———

20f 5

e ————
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located . D(
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ays
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser ' ,
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON Qb/
. Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ‘Qy ON ©@va
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? , ay ON
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction;
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? : ay ON
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? .y ON T9N/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? . ‘ ay ON
"PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS v 1]
Has the responsible official: B
‘ {check appropriate boxes) /
| 1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Y ON

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay El/

2.

-~
S.

- Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

8.

—

—

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' Oy ON

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON M
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy an P’N//A

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? D’Y/DN ON/A
. : N

N;;b?

a
Oy O
Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3o0f5 ~ Revised 9/15/97



HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

Pumps

Filter gaskets and seating

Water separators ' 'DN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) |
Odor (noticeable perc odor) -
Use of diréct-reading 'mstfumentgtion (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repajir

inspection? ;.?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings , o
couplings, and valves D’ﬂ:lN ON/A Muck cookers - Oy 4N -aﬁ/A

Door gaskets and seating ;{)N ON/A Stills ‘ ,%N an/a
aN anN/A Exhaust dampers D/N ON/A

er( ON QON/A Diverter valves Q//
Solvent tanks and containers 'ZY/ WN/A Cartridge f'lter housings ]

N ON/A

. xi\

ON
aN

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated égainst a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON

d. Keptina cléan and secure area when not in use? . 0Oy ON.

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay- ON
Z{O /7‘1,42:‘] // Z/?’ 7
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Insbectlon

4J @”g/———-’j 2/ /’(',060
Inspec\’( r's Slonaturc Approx’ima(te Date of Next Inspection

4 0f5 Revised 9/15/97
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY
o o s LLUN SUMMARY REPORT )
.'(.v\,pk;“‘c,:: INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION ]
-1 L 722N .
M N J [ C T rimcour:. |V Am AIRSID//;M
TYPLE OF FACILITY: "-\Ze, < %’/‘_‘ C(QA;»Q/

CACIHITY NAME:

0ok tanie\

[ €

ACILITY LOCATION: SO0 o

TSV e o a

DATLE:

Elu&

AN

S\

K i / -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: E%—L?g&\mgf’ KWZ\Q%%HONE NUMBER: (Do 5> %’2?_{[6

o

Based on the results of the compliance requircments cvaluated during this inspection, the facility is found 1o be in

E/OInpliancc with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

B

discrepancics were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

ascd on the results of the compliance requirenicats cvaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

2 . FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Q. O pmjr@’\‘xin Lot Rf o . ~saolo Yo Mma s ~an
oo _
)
o i
53 e ()
2t 2 m
5% P -
2 Z v /
3 B {p .
:3 3 m
%8 @)
=
YMMENTS: ) .
1 Saes \dr
\
P

: Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector.

TE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

/// 2800

PECTION CONDUCTED BY: AK’O

(Approximatc)

jﬂ/& Py o

(Please

%oﬂ

PECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

~—

Print)

Pagc[ of /

PHONE NUMBER: C?>=~>f‘> NFe-69 L

Revised 10796
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS - B
3 _ A . . TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
A © COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY = Q
" ' RE-INSPECTION a _ ‘

AIRS ID#: O) S OFY)  DATE: ,z/zy/uéc) TIME IN: __/o i TIME OUT: {4

FACILITY NAME: Sporm asre=p c/l E?CM\ ) R

FACILITY LOCATION: /] FO0o0 /3, 5“‘7 ne M /Vj ) :

. nﬂw.' _FL

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Tad - Parfdec. e

PHONE: (Gos| 438 - J74}
CONTACT NAME: | PHONE
- 7 |
| | ) ) il —
[PART I: NOTIFICATION o S a R
(check appropriate box) ' : o Tt T
. g ; o e
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup B ‘ o= I I a
‘ Sz o =
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit e W
T : ‘ : Q= Rt SR
. . ; 3 < _
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION | - ]
|| Facility indicated on notification form that it is: » 0 No notlt'cauon form . ’
(check appropriate box) | - ' D Drop storesout of- busmess/petroleum o
1. Existing small area source O 2. ixew small area source -
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr . dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gallyr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ‘ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source - 4a 4. New large area source | a-
" dry-to-dry only, 140 <x,<2,100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 cal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal-vr
{(constructed before 12/9/91) : (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay Gﬁ QCan not determine
lfnb, please che.clf the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number

' above
Q

facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

The total quantity ofpcrchlorocrhvlcnc (pere) purchased wrrhm the preccdm" 17 months by thls dry clcamn"
facihty was &\a callons.

R

Revised VTR97



”PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: o

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loadinyunloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

S. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

H PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' ' H

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been chiecked, the machine should be equipped with a'rcfﬁgcfated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 ' '

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). ' : ’

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) ' '

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? v an
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? C]/Y ON OwaA
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ' @y QN ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? @Y aN -
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the ;

condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy OGN {N//\
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after .

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? l{Y OnN

RETT Revised 9713/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large-or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer mac'iines on a weekly basis? ay an

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay anN awna

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy OGN an/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? , Oy ON OnA

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream {rom no other inlet? ' ' Ay ON OaN/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? - ay ON ON/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN OanN/a

”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained recéipts for perc purchased? ) ay '3(
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay 'Z(
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repatr reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay an ata
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ' Oy anN OWa
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) o ay ON CfN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay anN Cﬂ/\JV/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @Y QN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay aN WA
Problem corrected? Oy ON Uﬁ/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy 4N Cﬂ{\l//\'

Sofs Revised 9718747
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”PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? 1
3. Daes the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ‘ & aN anNa Muc.k cookers
Door gaskets and seating 6( aN OnNA \ Stﬁls
Filter gaskets and seating Ay an QnN/a . Exhaust dampers
Pumps ofy .DN aN/A ‘ Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers Eﬁ( aN OIN/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separators D< N ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor) L

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimctriE tubes)

Halogen leak detector

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

@Y aN
ay aon

Qy ON atva
@¥ ON ONA
ofy O~ anva
oy oN anva

lfY ON ON/A

40>

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.< i a range of 0-500 ppm? ay awn
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Oy QN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy danN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples l(calorimetric only)? Oy ON
—
Tian  Lana.~ .l/f/A?a
lnspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
AP ﬁa—-—-——\.’ 5LP/)I
lnspcor's Sigiafite - Approximate Date of Next Inspection

[Revised 9715497



- .
Y} e
. {

‘“AI)DITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TIT V AIR QUAL.ITY GENERAL PERMIT
i i SPECTION SUMMARY REPOR’

'TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]

' -
TIME IN: /0 55 TIME OUT: /7 Jg AIRS ID#: ADASDOFY L
TYPE-OF'FA_CILITY: pm b,r.,’, wﬁ.w : .

FACILITY NAME: &;Qg% Moaster (laonwr DATE: 2 /g//w
'FACILITY LOCATION: [ §050  Wiseayoe Rl '

. V .L) ' VL( LA'M
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ Ted  Pidwo ' ____PHONENUMBER:_ 3o $- 935-97 A
[:]._ Based on the results ofthe comphance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-215. 300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

lZ/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the followmt7 compllance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM . FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
YA "f""/‘“’““j frone- ﬂ{l,?e& 3 Monitors ~scnps

L“J fMM‘MV

v/

COMMENTS:
é\l)‘ﬁb | /év;‘-eﬁ e-%/v'\\j I'
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to'the inspector..’ YESE’ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: = /O( ' '
: (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:  Zeman E,m«. v\

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ;§§ A % A PHONE NUMBER: 2305 - 3% J)- (99T

Page of . Revised 10/96
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LoD Pom—
f*)( ( J—' e 'DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

. ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
JUN 3 1 i0on

N T

FACILITY'N’AMlE ialit .ﬁ)e&*«a&&w DATE: z; Z 52 5 ?
Managemen; \
FACILITY LOCATION”S’C\%ooc ‘&1 sa7 e NG

— / ' ‘
Annual Reporting Period: ___ASS A , 1978 TO /&@tt\ 1993
Based on each term or condjtiojn of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rulrg/
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. LIYES 0
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condjtjon of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

(Q . ﬁ&&' B AN ned q»\\ rw%c\—& P Rec Cm&u..b%-»—\
Exact period of non-compliance: from /L'%( \ \ﬁ@k% to \ \Q\\g
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: K& 0.0 s 4 &\&.‘_ & ‘|- -C—Q“'“&B

\ ‘a(&.
Method used to demonstrate compliance: ?\R = E O’\ A

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abo»‘)'e:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

year for transfer or combination facii 1oy, ' .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: : : == v - 7
’ Name (Please an) . “SiEn: v /Bate /
Kathleen Taylor— %W [2.9/99
= o
*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
q

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page _ [/ of Z .




_ -'_METRO,-DADE' _7

o e AT o SOURCES.
g ,NO“CE OF VIOLATION . E"V'“_'_‘”E"”L “E. ”Z'aiw”‘zz‘:‘iﬁ!ﬁﬁé

(305) 372 6789- '

| TO | // ﬂfa/zne '

. ADDRESS: o /rfO()(‘) Dica gre D/u/ o) MCM.,F( -
. SOURCE/LOCATION: V,a.al Mal'/f’f (l@m.\a L e LT
. -YOU: ARE HEREBY NO FIFIED thaton 1~ - DR the followmg V|olat|on(s) of -

o Chapter 24 ‘Metropolitan Dade County Environmental Protectron Ordinance, and/or regulations of the Flor|da
o ,Adm|n|strat|ve Code was observed at the referenced Iocatlon by an OffICla| of th|s Department B

- Operatlng wrthout an. A|r Permrt o . Excessrve V|s|ble Emrssrons o
Uncontrolled fugrtlve partlculates Improper handllng/removal of asbestos - 4
‘Non-compliance with "~~~ :. 1. -Non- compllance wrth CFC regulatlons SRR

‘ Stage_ll Vapor Recovery . ~ "= " . 0 . “

ST T : o /OTHER

o Spocifcally: Mt complloanca citd Tkt s /wa 7 /)m;/
R €913, :swm/ay- - | _ _

' MAMC FAJM_—A&@M J(ME t";,,,u. k Mm”._ .

: In V|ew of the above, and pursuant to the -authority granted to me by Sectlons 24-54 and 24 5(1 S)a : -
: Metropolltan Dade County Enwronmental Protectron Ordrnance I hereby order you tor T .

.8 Immedlately upoén recelpt of thrs NOTICE lnltlate correctlve measures to ellm|nate and/or-" e
' Cease and Deslst the above- referenced vrolatlon(s) - .

C_"t/ “Within _ i days of recelpt of: th|s NOTICE submrt to th|s off|ce in wr|t|ng the steps wh|ch _
' - :'you have taken .to ensure that no further violations will occur. Said report. may |nclude‘ o
evrdence of _equipment repairs,.adjustments, or servicing performed fo. correct the vrolatlon
U T B ARA reeopRe inT pese f‘wt* e SR
o - _W|th|n -__-days of’ recelpt of this NOTICE, contact the Air Section of th|s Department at S
- 372 6925 to d|scuss a|r permrt requwements L

- “.'Wlthln B days. of recelpt of th|s NOTICE contact Plan Flewew Sectron at 375 3330 to‘ '
Adrscuss other Departmental perm|tt|ng requlrements _

- Farlure to comply wrth the above or contrnued operatlon in violation of. Chapter 24 shall subject you to the ~ -
' _enforcement and penalty provrs|ons of Sect|ons 24- 55 and 24- 56 Metropolrtan Dade County Code

For further |nformat|on regardmg the above please contact the A|r Sectlon of thrs off|ce at. 372 6925
- L Slncerely

; John. W Renfrow, P. E
Director .

) Hecerved by

By Im»_': P

- Title: @/?'PM@(/ '. _>.’S|gnature. aM-—-

*‘Dat'e:. &/5//d) g ;.':.'-Section A’lﬁ. z Awé.‘t_us _

. MiANIl, FLORIDA 33130:1540 . - :




1A ’ ' .

METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY. FLORIDA

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
33 S.W. 2nd AVENUE

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540

(305) 3726789

TELEPHONE COMMUNICATION

DATE: __ ) _//é,/oo TIME: AvA

CALLER: _ Zine,  Fopnen TITLE: PCT-L

SUBJECT: _ Nedincwerd seee nscent,
4 / 4

CONTACTNAME: 7/ A 4. TITLE: Q{QM?E,

COMPANY: Cootmactn  (loor o PHONE #: _zo5= 935 -272Y¢
Y A

ADDRESS: / $000 /‘ja'w?“ Rl Mami L

MESSAGE:




METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY. FLORIDA

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
33 S.W. 2nd AVENUE

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540

(305) 372-6789

TELEPHONE COMMUNICATION

DATE: __ /100 TIME: /[ Am
CALLER: Tiam  Famnn TITLE: _ Pecz 7
SUBJECT: ,-3_2,@.62‘,.;%,4 Pove MMT};!;

CONTACT NAME: Todd  Pedioes TITLE: _ Musoweec
COMPANY: __ Seotmastes (Reamors PHONE #: 305™- §85-224¢
ADDRESS: ____/£000 Ziscayne gd. | Momi £l
MESSAGE:

OAA- L!JU/,

ﬂ/ﬂ/& AoV :Anuﬁ_lm—gﬁh%_%w

boSogo Jf ond My 7 g




03/02/2000 * % ¥ DUBLIC VALUE INQUIRY % % *x.; PTXM0186
O ) 4
FOLIOD J28 2209 009 0140 PROP ADDR 18000 BISCAYNE BLUD
. : MCD 2800
NAME AND LEGAL : VALUE HISTORY
PIA ENTERPRISES INC YEAR 1998 1999 01/01/2000
18000 BISCAYNE BLVD LAND ' 155108 155108
MIAMI FL BLDG 227855 233791
MARKET 382963 - 388899
331602504 ============================================
MAULE FEDERAL HIGHWAY INDUSTRIAL ASSESS 382963 388899
SITES PB 46-55 HEX
LOT 8 LESS E33.75FT FOR R/W WUD
LOT SIZE 9124 SQ FT TOT EX
OR 15672-2962 1092 1 TAXABLE 382963 388899
F/A/U 30-2209-009-0140
STATE EXEMPT:
SALE DATE 10/1992 SALE AMT 367500

SALE TYPE 1 I/V 1 SALE 0/R 15672-2962

PF1-MORE LEGAL PF2-PARCEL INFO PF3-FOL SRCH PF5-TAX COLL PF7-PREV OWNER PF8-MENU
PF13-0CCUP LIC
SysAvl Appl



03/02/2000 * % ¥ 6UBLIC VALUE INGQUIRY * ¥ ¥ PTXM0186
FOLIO 30 2209 009 0140 PROP ADDR 18000 BISCAYNE BLUD
. : MCD 3000
NAME AND LEGAL VALUE HISTORY
PIA ENTERPRISES INC YEAR 1998 1999 01/01/2000
18000 BISCAYNE BLVD LAND
MIAMI FL BLDG
MARKET
331602504 ============—======S============z==============
MAULE FEDERAL HIGHWAY INDUSTRIAL ASSESS :
SITES PB 46-55 HEX
LOT 8 LESS E33.75FT FOR R/HW WUD
LOT SIZE 9124 SQ FT TOT EX
OR 15672-2962 1092 1 TAXABLE
N/A/U 28-2209-009-0140
STATE EXEMPT:
SALE DATE 10/1992 SALE AMT 367500
SALE TYPE 1 I/ 1 SALE 0O/R 15672-2962

PF1-MORE LEGAL PF2-PARCEL INFO PF3-FOL SRCH PF5-TAX COLL PF7-PREV OWNER PF8-MENU
: PF13-0CCUP LIC
DC999999 FOLIO IS IN CANCELLED STATUS FOR THE 2000 TAX ROLL



Corporate Inquiry Menu

Page 1 of 1

Florida Division of
Corporations
Public Access

Corporate Inquiry Menu:
Please select an inquiry type from the list below, then enter a
search key in the search field. Press SEARCH to begin the search.

Inquiry by:

© Corporation / Trademark Name

o Registered Agent Name
Trademark Owner Name
© FEI Number

o Document Number

Trademark Name

Search String:

Officer / Registered Agent Name

3/02/00 CORPORATE DETAIL RECORD SCREEN
NUM: F27537 ST:FL ACTIVE/FL PROFIT FLD: 03/31/19¢
LAST: AMENDMENT FLD: 12/03/19¢
FEI#: 59-2078834
NAME : SPOTMASTER CLEANERS, INC.
PRINCIPAL: 18000 BISCAYNE BLVD. CH
ADDRESS AVENTURA, FL 33160
RA NAME : TAYLOR, PETER
RA ADDR : 18000 BISCAYNE BLVD.
NORTH MIAMI, FL 33181 US
ANN REP : (1997) AY 05/20/97 (1998) AY 06/02/98 {1999)

Officers Events

————— THIS IS NOT OFFICIAL RECORD; SEE DOCUMENTS IF QUESTIOM
Document Image

http://ccfeorp..../corpweb.exe?radCorSearch=CORICHR &Menu=COR &txtSearchString=F2753  3/2/00



Corporate Inquiry Menu

. . Page 1 of 1

Florida Division of
Corporations
Public Access

Corporate Inquiry Menu:
Please select an inquiry type from the list below, then enter a
search key in the search field. Press SEARCH to begin the search.

Inquiry by:

o Corporation / Trademark Name
Officer / Registered Agent Name
) Registered Agent Name

) Trademark Owner Name

FE! Number

© Document Number

O Trademark Name

Search String:

HomePage

3/02/00 OFFICER/DIRECTOR DETAIL SCREEN
CORP NUMBER: F27537 CORP NAME: SPOTMASTER CLEANERS, It
TITLE: STD NAME: CARGILL, ALLISON
14151 SW 24TH ST
DAVIE, FL
TITLE: P NAME: TAYLOR, KATHLEEN C

13985 NE 118TH RD
N. MIAMI, FL 33181

Events

————— THIS IS NOT OFFICIAL RECORD; SEE DOCUMENTS IF QUESTIORN
Document Image

.../corpweb.exe?radCorSearch=CORICHR3&Menu=COR&txtSearchString=3&CorichrData=F 27 3/2/00



Corporate Inquiry Menu

Page 1 of 1

Florida Division of
Corporations
Public Access

Corporate lnqmry Menu:
Please select an inquiry type from the Ilst below, then enter a
search key in the search field. Press SEARCH to begin the search.

Inquiry by:

Corporation / Trademark Name

o Registered Agent Name
o Trademark Owner Name
o FEI Number

o Document Number

Trademark Name

Search String:

& Officer / Registered Agent Name

HomePage

3/02/00 CORPORATE DETAIL RECORD SCREEN

NUM: P94000066321 ST:FL ACTIVE/FL PROFIT FLD: 09/06/19¢

LAST: REINSTATEMENT FLD: 01/27/19¢

FEI#: NOT APPLICABLE

NAME : SPOTMASTER OF SOUTH FLORIDA, INC.

PRINCIPAL: 18000 BISCAYNE BLVD

ADDRESS NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FL 33160

RA NAME : ROSENTHAL, KERRY E

RA ADDR : 2875 N.E. 191 STREET ADI
SUITE 500
AVENTURA, FL 33180 US

ANN REP : (1997) I 01/27/97 (1998) AN 07/31/98 (1999)

Officers Events

————— THIS IS NOT OFFICIAL RECORD; SEE DOCUMENTS IF QUESTIOM

Document Image

http://.../corpweb.exe?radCorSearch=CORICHR &Menu=COR & txtSearchString=P9400006632  3/2/00



Corporate Inquiry Menu

Page 1 of 1

Florida Division of
Corporations
Public Access

Corporate Inquiry Menu:
Please select an inquiry type from the list below, then enter a
search key in the search field. Press SEARCH to begin the search.

Inquiry by:

o Corporation / Trademark Name
o Officer / Registered Agent Name
o Registered Agent Name
Trademark Owner Name

FEI Number

Document Number

o Trademark Name

Search String:

.

HomePage

3/02/00 OFFICER/DIRECTOR DETAIL SCREEN
CORP NUMBER: P94000066321 CORP NAME: SPOTMASTER OF SOUTH FL(C
TITLE: D NAME: TAYLOR, KATHLEEN C
18000 BISCAYNE BLVD
NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FL 33160
Events

THIS IS NOT OFFICIAL RECORD; SEE DOCUMENTS IF QUESTIOM
Document Image

.../corpweb.exe?radCorSearch=CORICHR 3&Menu=COR &txtSearchString=3&CorichrData=P94 3/2/00



Corporate Inquiry Menu

Page 1 of 1

Florida Division of
Corporations
Public Access

search key in

Corporate Inquiry Menu:
Please select an inquiry type from the list below, then enter a

the search field. Press SEARCH to begin the search.

Inquiry by:
€ Corporation / Trademark Name
o Officer / Registered Agent Name
e Registered Agent Name
o Trademark Owner Name
FEI Number
o Document Number

O Trademark Name

Search String:

HomePage

THIS IS NOT OFFICIAL RECORD; SEE DOCUMENTS IF
Document Image

09/23/19¢
11/29/19¢

CtH
CtH
NAP
ADI

(2000)

3/02/00 CORPORATE DETAIL RECORD SCREEN
NUM: J34550 ST:FL ACTIVE/FL PROFIT FLD:
LAST: REINSTATEMENT FLD:
FEI#: 65-0140454
NAME : PIA ENTERPRISES, INC.

PRINCIPAL: 18000 BISCAYNE BLVD
ADDRESS AVENTURA, FL 33160 US
MAILING FILECCI M PIA
ADDRESS 607 PORTIA CIR
KEY LARGO, FL 33037 US
RA NAME FILECCI M PIA
RA ADDR 607 PORTIA CIR
KEY LARGO, FL 33037 US
ANN REP (1998) B 02/06/98 (1999) AY 02/22/99
Officers Events

QUESTIOM

http://ccteorp..../corpweb.exe?rad CorSearch=CORICHR & Menu=COR &txtSearchString=J3455

3/2/00



Corporate Inquiry Menu

. . Page 1 of 1

f Florida Division of
Corporations
Public Access

Corporate Inquiry Menu:
Please select an inquiry type from the list below, then enter a
search key in the search field. Press SEARCH to begin the search.

Inquiry by:

Corporation / Trademark Name
o Officer / Registered Agent Name
O Registered Agent Name

o Trademark Owner Name

o FEI Number

o Document Number

Trademark Name

Search String:

|

HomePage

3/02/00 OFFICER/DIRECTOR DETAIL SCREEN
CORP NUMBER: J34550 CORP NAME: PIA ENTERPRISES, INC.
TITLE: P NAME: PIA, FILECCI M

607 PORTIA CIR
KEY LARGO, FL 33037

Events

————— THIS IS NOT OFFICIAL RECORD; SEE DOCUMENTS IF QUESTIOM
Document Image

.../corpweb.exe?radCorSearch=CORICHR3&Menu=COR &txtSearchString=3&CorichrData=J34 3/2/00
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METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY‘!LOFHDA

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
33 S.W. 2nd AVENUE

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540

(305) 372-6789

TELEPHONE COMMUNICATION
DATE: Z/Z(’/ QO TIME: /oD dfﬂ .
CALLER: _Jawcelo W e GRS

SUBJECT: M‘/JWT /p%c /Zaa/\/%'

coNTACTNAME:  Earorl ovsn/ /é}«? 4& TITLE: Otones
coMpaNy: A eM %éww ___ PHONE# ( 3e0) 873431/
ADDRESS: 2/00 NE /2R T //574 N&m:m)

MESSAGE:

/e M JAL 4 AIOF P S5 VL 5&«7 Mééée
Ll m« g)\i/ﬁw /Z/Z‘i 00




850/92
Thursday, February 24, 2000 1:54 PM
: Barros, Marcelo (DERM)

Cc: William Davis TAL

Subject: Re: Information

Sensitivity: Confidential

Marcello,

Rick was able to find a total of three facilities in Miami-Dade County with an “applicant” by the
name of Kathleen Taylor. The three facilities are:

Spotmaster Cleaners (AIRS ID #0250842), Royal Cleaners (AIRS ID #0250869), and Cleaner
World (AIRS ID #0250868). The RO addresses for all three are the same.

As [ am sure you know, Rule references for Title V gp’s are located in three areas. The general
requirements are located in Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Dry cleaning requirements (e.g. leak
inspections, solvent consumption records)are located in 62-296.412, F.A.C. 40 CFR 63, Subparts
A-M are adopted by reference in Rule 62-204.800, F.A.C. The Department'’s rules can be found
at www.dep.state.fl.us/ogc/documents/rules/mainrule.htm. | could not find anything any more
detailed than this.

Sandy




. METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

METRODADE '

SERM

Department of Environmental Resources Management
33 S.W. 2nd Avenue |

Miami, FL. 33130-1540
SEND TO:

Name: ,( /417'7/[[,1'7,(/ //MA oR

Compahy/Department: §¥0T MASTER. CLeEr RN

Phone Number:

Fax Number: 205 - &A4\- 4160

Message: L - ) ,_
3 ' S i A}v 744‘,@, o Vie e 1o a0

FROM:

Name: T _van /:;,r\-f\lm
Division/Section: Aor Foe Lk es
Phons Number: 305 - 3T 648 3D

Fax Number: (305) 372-6954

Date: 3/9&/00

Number of Pages (including this one):

= e e el e 2 WD 2 P BT s



MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT

ENFORCEMENT SECTION

33 SOUTHWEST 2nd AVENUE

- SUITE 1100

v MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540

March 9, 2000 (305) 372-6902

Kathleen C. Taylor, President CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7155616285

Spotmaster Cleaners, Inc. RETURNED RECEIPT REQUESTED
18000 Biscayne Blvd. : '

Miami, F1. 33160

RE: Spotmaster Cleaners, Inc. (Florida Department Environmental Protection Air
Polhition Permit # 0250842 - AG), a dry cleaning facility located at, near, or in the
vicinity of 18000, BiscaynevBlvd., Miami-Dade County, Florida 33160.

Dear Ms. Taylor: ’ :
NOTICE OF VIOLATION

AND

ORDERS FOR CORRECTIVE ACTION

On February 4, 2000, an inspection of the referenced facility conducted by a DERM
representative revealed that your company has not maintained receipts for
perchloroethylene (perc) purchase. Subsequently, a Field Notice of Violation was issued
with orders to maintain receipts for perc purchases for 5 years, and to submit copies of
1999 receipts for perc purchases within (7) days. of Notice. Up to this date, this
Department has not received the required information from your company.

Be advised that the above constitutes violation of Part II (6) (a) 1 of your facility’s Title V
Air General Permit # 0250842-AG, issued by the Florida Department of Environmental
Protection (FDEP), Chapter 62-213.300 (2) (d) Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C) and
Chapter 24, Miami-Dade County Environmental Protection Ordinance (MDCEPO),
specifically:

Section 24-54, of said Ordinance, inasmuch as all rules and regulations
promulgated by the State of Florida Department of Environmental

:P Regulation ){ are hereby adopted and are made part of this Chapter by
reference. Any person who commits a violation of any rules and
regulations adopted pursuant to this section shall be deemed guilty of
committing a violation of this Chapter.




Section 24-55, of said Ordinance, inasmuch as it shall be unlawful for any
person to violate any of the provisions of this chapter, any lawful rules and
regulations promulgated under this chapter,” any lawful order of the
Director of the Department of Environmental Resources Management or
~ his designee, or any condition, limitation or restriction which is part of an
operating permit.
Furthermore, said violation of the permit constitutes grounds for revocation and
suspension of your permit pursuant to rules 62-4.100 and 62-4.530(4) (F.A.C.) and
initiation of enforcement action pursuant to Section 403,141 through 403.161 Florida
‘Statutes (F.S.) and Chapter 24 (MDCEPO).

Based on the above, and pursuant to the authority granted to me under Chapter 24,
. (MDCEPO) I am hereby ordering you to comply with the following requirements within
seven (7) days of receipt of this NOTICE.

1) Your company shall maintain’ perchloroethylene purchase receipts on-site for a
minimum of (5) years to determine solvent consumption, in accordance with the
requirements of your FDEP Air Pollution Operating Permit.

2) Submit to this office copies of receipts for your purchase of perchloroethylene during
1999. ' '

3) Submit to this office a written report explaining the actions taken to prevent this
violation from occurring again.

BE_ADVISED THAT FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THE ABOVE MAY RESULT, AT A
MINIMUM IN CIVIL PENALTIES AND THE PAYMENT OF ALL DEPARTMENTAL COSTS
INCURRED IN THE INVESTIGATION AND SETTLEMENT OF THIS CASE. IN ADDITION
FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY RESULT IN YOUR CASE BEING PREPARED FOR FORMAL
ENFORCEMENT ACTION IN A COURT OF COMPETENT JURISDICTION PURSUANT TO
THE ENFORCEMENT AND PENALTY PROVISIONS OF SECTION 24-55 AND 24-56, MIAMI-
DADE COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ORDINANCE.

If you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact Debbie Griner from the Air
Facilities Section at (305)372-6925 or myself at (305) 372-6902.

Sincerely,;

[ T
Sharon Crabtree
Code Enforcement Officer
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3/28/2088 ©3:51 3858319166 L ROVAL CLEANERS ING. _ PAGE_ @
S L . . .

Quality Dry Cleaning
. w Alterations
e e o e e e e L Requrs

. Same Day Servi
DRY CLEANERS me Lay Service

18000 Biscayne Boulevard
Miami, Florida 33160

(305) 935-2746
“A Step Beyond Clean”
-FAX¥ 305-372-6954
BEAR MR. IVAN FANNIN, MARCH28,2000

I WILL FAX YOU THE PERC PURCHASES FOR SPOTMASTER
CLEANERS FOR THE YEARS 1999 and 2000 NO LA?ﬁR THAN
%HURSDAY, MARCH 30, 2000.

I APOLOGIEE FOR THE DELAY OF INFORMATION THAT YOU HAVE
REQUESTED. I AM TAKING THIS PROBLEM VERY SERIOUS AND
WILL HAVE EVERYTHING UP TO DATE AS I SAID.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR UNDERSTANDING AND KINDNESS.

SINCERELY,

KATHLEE
PRESIDE

All Work Done On Premises By Professionals
RECEIVED TIME MAR.28.  3:55PM PRINT TIME MAR.28.  3:S6PM



:-:-' B3/28/2008 ©3:51 A

= |

L === COVER PAGE ===
T0O:

FAx: 3853726954

FROM: ROYAL CLEANERS INC.
Fax: 3058919166
TEL: 3858934311

COMMENT :

RECEIVED TIME MAR.Z28. 3:55PM PRINT TIME  MAR.Z28.

3:56PM



B83/30/2000  60: 09

Rt —

3958919166 A ROvAL CLEANERS INC.
. [ o » . i c ‘

RYCLEANERS
16000 Biscayne Boulevard
' Miami, Florida 33160
(305) 935-2746
“A Step Beyond Clean”

TO: IVAN FANNIN #305-372-6954
DATE;: MARCH 30, 2000

FROM: KATHLEEN TAYLOR

THE FOLLOWING ARE COPIES OF THE PERC PURCHASES
FOR 1999 AND 2000.

PLEASE CALL ME AT 305-893-4311 IF YOU HAVE ANY
QUESTIONS, e 2y -09%3

THANK YOU,

NUMBER OF PAGES: 7 including cover page

I o

All Work Done On Premises By Professionals

PAGE @1

Quality Dry Cleaning
Alterations
Repairs
Same Day Service

RECEIVED TIME MAR.38. 12:13PM PRINT TIME  MAR.33. 12:17PM



~ CRATIPIED METER DELIVERY

Best Available Copy

385839139166

~ 1382

B3/30/200a8 ©a:4a93

GARLAND SUPPLY COMPANY

7800 WEST 25th AVENUE
HIALEAH, FL 33018

Phone: (305) 5586- 5831
sopT0: __ S 37 MA&WI

4

* This acknowledges thal no epill, retease or discharge of tetrachloroethylene
{perc) occured in any amount during the delivery and/or sarvicas provldod
* by Garfand Supply Co. on this date.

* Por la prosents certifico que no se rego, 8alio 0 8scapo ningune cantidad de
tetrachloroetiieno (perc), durante Ia entrega y/o ssrviclos prestados por
Gariand Supply co., en ¢! dia de hoy.

Sa-a rexonet ke anyen pat koullo pat sotl ou dechanje ou bien oken tetra-

chloroethylone (parc), kel ke 8ol kantite ya pat gaye pandan Garland S8upply
Co., tap delivre ¢ tap fe aevis li. Jou dat se-s.

PERC
FL Clean-up Fund

Poliution Tax

{_ Sales Tax
i

MAR. 3@.

RECEIVED TIME 12:13PM

0 ROvAL CLEANERS INC.

. SOLDTO:

Qe —pe—————

PAGE 82

1454

CERTIFIED METER DELIVERY S

GARLAND SUPPLY COMPANY

7800 WEST 25th AVENUE
HIALEAH, FL 33016

Phone : (305) 556-5831

*  This acknowiedgas that no spill, release or dischange of tetrachloroathylent
©) occured in any amount during the delivery and/or services providet
by Gerland Supply Co. on thia date.

*  Por la presents certiico qus no se rego, 3allo o eacapo nlnouna cantidad de
tetrachlorostileno (perc), durante la entrega y/o sarviclos prestadoa poi
Gartand Supply 00., on @l dia de hoy.

* Sa-a rekonel ke anyen pat koyle-pat acti ou dechanje ou blan oken teira
chloroethylene (perc), kel ke soi kantite va pat gaye pandan Gartand Suppt
Co., tap dellvre o tap fe sevis I.. Jou dal sa-a.

FL Clean-up Fund

Pollution Tex

Sales Tax

Date !

SIGNATURE :

PRINT TIME

MAR. 34.

12:17PM
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GARLAND SUPPLY COMPANY

Best Available Copy

93/30,/2800__29:83

7800 WEST 26th AVENUE
HIALEAH, FL 3301

Phone : (305) 556-

g

3

SOLDTO:

* This acknowledges that no apill, release or discharge of tetrachioroethylene
(perc) occured in any amount during the delivery and/or services pravided
by Garlana 8upptly Co. on thia date.

.* Por la pressnte certifico que No se rego, safloc o escapo nhﬁa cantidad de
|

tetrachloroetilenc (perc), durante la sntrega y/o servio

prestados por
. Gerland S8upply co., en el dia de hoy.

* Sa-a rekonet ke anyen pat koule pat aoti ou dechan]e ou bien oken tetra-
chiorosthylene (perc), ke! ke sol kantite ya pat gaye pandan Garland Supply
Co., tap'delivre e tap fe sevia I.. Jou dat sa-a.

PERC
FL Clean-up Fund

Poliution Tax

3958919166 . ]

Sales Tax

Date :

SIGNATURE :

RECEIVED TIME

MAR.3@. 12:13PM

ROYAL CLEANERS INC.

/mm!n METER OELIVERY

'GARLAND SUPPLY COMPANY

7800 WEST 25th AVENUE
HIALEAH, FL 33016

t Phoqe : (305) 556-5831
soworo: _ ST TR
10 fiayne BlyD

. This acknowledges that no apiil, releass or discharge of tetrachioroethylen
{perc) occured in any amount during the dellvery and/or gervices provide
by Geariand Supply Co. on this date.

. . * Por la presente cenifico que no se rego, salio o ascapo hinguna cantidad d
tetrachloroetlienc (perc), durante ia entrega y/o servicios prestadcd px
Garlend Supply co., en el dia de hoy.

_ * Sa-arekongt ke anysn pai koule pat sotl ou dechanje ou blen oken tetn

ohlorosthylene [perc), kel ke sel kantite ya pal geye pandan Garslend Supp
Co., tap delivre o tap fe sevis I Jou dat sa-a.

PERC <SO- &
FL Clean-up Fund
Polivtion Tax

Sales Tax

s’/
/A

Na

/

Date :

SIGNATURE :

n—

PRINT TIME MAR.3@. 12:17PM
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.-33/38/2008 _1e: 63

3858919166

1394

GARLAND SUPPLY COMPANY

7800 WEST 25th AVENUE
MIALEAH, FL 33016

Phone : (305) 556-5831

SOLDTO: -

s

*  This acknowledges that no spill, release or diacharge of tetrachloroethylone

(perc) occured in any amount during the delivery and/or sarvices provided
by Qarlend Supply Co. on thia aate. .

. s
Por la presente certifico que no se rego. sallo o escapo ninguna cantidad de
tetrachloroetiteno (perc), durante la entrega y/o serviclos prestados par
Gariand Supply ¢o., on ol dia de hoy.

Sa-a rekonet ke anyen pat koule pat goti ou dechanje ou bien oken tetras
chiorosthylene (perc), kal ke 30! kantite ya pat gaye pandan Garland Supply
Co., tap delivre @ tap fe sevis i. Jou dat sa-a. , J

PERC

A\

FL Clean-up Fund

Pollution Tax

Sales Tax

" SIGNATURE : == Z==temw®

RECEIVED TIME MAR.33. 12:13PM

——

|

Best l‘\vailable Copy

ROYAL CLEANERS INC.
i JIFIEU METER DELIVERY '

PAGE B4

GARLAND SUPPLY COMPAN)
7800 WEST 25th AVENUE
HIALEAH, FL' 33016

Phone : (305) 556-5831
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=  Thia acknowledges that no splll, release or diacharge of tetrachioroethyler
(perc) occurad in any.@mount during the delivery and/or sarvices provide
by Garland Supply Co. on thia date.

* Por (g presente oonwico que ﬁo aé rego, sallo o escapo ninguna cantldad d
tetrachioroetlieno (perc), duranie la entrega y/o servicios prestadas px
Gariand Supply co., on sl dia de hoy.

* Sa-a rekgnet ke anyen pat koule pat sotl ou dachanje ou blen oken tetr
chlorosthylena (perc), kel ka sel kantite ya pat gaye pandan Gariand Supp
Co., tap delivre o tap fe sevis il. Jou dat sa-a.
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GARLAND SUPPLY COM PANY

7800 WEST 25th AVENUE
HIALEAH, FL 33016

Phone: (305) 556-5831
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* This acknowledges that no splll, release or discharge of tatrachlorosthylens

. (perc) occured in any amount during the dellvery and/or services provided
*: by Garland Bupply Co. on thig date.

* Por la presente certifico que no se rego, salio o escapo ninguna cantidad de
} tetrachloroetileno (perc), duranie ia entrega y/o servlclou prestados por
- Garland Supply co., en ol dia de hoy.

. * Sa-a rekonet ke anyen pat koulo pat uotl oﬁ'd-echnn)o ou bian oken tetra-

chloroethylene (perc), kel ke 8ol kantite ya pat gaye pandan GQarland S8upply
- Co., tap delivre o tap fo sevis Il. Jou dat sa-a,

FL Clean-up Fund

Poliution Tax

Sales Tax

L ROYAL CLEANERS INC.
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CERTIFIED METER DELIVERY ‘k .

GARLAND SUPPLY COMPAN\
7800 WEST 25th AVENUE
MIALEAH, FL 33016

" Phone : (305) 558-5831
Aﬁpoz'j?.ﬂ,f 7'?"46 f/pw(

' SoLDTO:

/
: OO ’

; 'z;hb acknowledges that no spill, release or discharge of tetrachloroethylen
{porc) occured in any amount during the delivery and/or services provide

v/ Ao

ouo: 1! /4//77

RECEIVED TIME MAR.3@. 12:13PM

by Garland Buppw Co. on this date.

"~ * Por la presente centifico que no 88 rego, sello o escapo ninguna cantided d
: tetrachloroetlleno (perc), durante la entrega y/o serviclos prestados pc
Qarland Bupnly co., on sl dia de hoy.

"+ Sa-arekonet ke anyen pat kqyle pat sotl ou dechanfe ou bien oken tetn

chloraathylene (perc), kel ke 8ol kantite ya pat gaye pandan Gartand 8upp
Co., tap delivre o tap fe sevis li. Jou dat sa-a.
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Poliution Tax
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7800 WEST 28th AVEN
HIALEAH, FL 33018-°

, Phone : (308) sso-sasf.‘f

)o ﬁ,;e» ym J/r.b

(per) odoured | . amount dpring. the deiivery And,/u awnou proviged _
© broarland sum 9. on mlu date.

tetracniorostiiono (0eo), durante |4 ntrogl 1/0 uuldu erestados por -
Ouﬂund Supely ©0., on ol dia do

‘Sa-a rekonet ke lﬂnn pat koulp m utl o dwh-nb oy mon mn mm
) c».. 8p uﬂm u» !o nub L. Jou st 3o8. -

.
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GARLAND SUPPLY COM PANY
7800 WEST 26th AVENUE .
“HIALEAH, FL 33018

Phone : (305) 55 -6831

"SOLDTO: _

v Th; acknowle that no splil, release or diapharge of telvechiorosthylene
ere) oogured (n gny smount during the delivery ano/or sarvices proviged
Gartand Supsly Ce. on this dite.

Per la preesnts osrtifico que nQ 00 rego, 84ii6 © escapo ninguna cantiosd o
tetrachiorgptieno (perc), durante e onvogu y/o serviciod prestados por
Ganand Sopp'y Go., on ¢l da do hay.

¥ Su-a rokone! ke anyen pat lloulo £aT 801 OV dechan)s ov Dien oken tetrs-

chlaresthylena (perc), kel ke soi kantite ys pat geye pandan Gerland Supply
€Co., lsp dlm e tap fs mh I Jou dat'sa-a. *
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l;lease ii\sg;lude‘ your AIRS ID# on your check or money or(.ler.. This number can be found below on your mailing label
- TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS TD#0250842

KATHLEEN C TAYLOR

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
KATHLEEN C TAYLOR

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

2100 NE 123RD STREET
N MIAMI FL 33181




Z 333 b13 347

US.Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
AIRS ID 0250842
KATHLEEN C TAYLOR
KATHLEEN C TAYLOR
2100 NE 123RD STREET
N MIAMI FL 33181

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

; SENDER:
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
#Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee):
m Aftach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit,
oipt | p ; 2. [ Restricted Delivery
aThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
T T AIRS ID 0250842 Z _533 613 347
KATHLEEN.C TAYLOR 4b. Service Type
ZNIOB(; Iﬁi}gR%fglREET O Express Mail O Insured
o [ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the

card to you.

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
mWrite *Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
KATHLEEN:C TAYLOR O Registered /Q’ Certified
7. Date of 79"% g

N

6. Weﬂﬁjee or Agent)

v

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side"

e — e ———

PS Horm 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt =
J




U THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0250842 v NLY
SPOTMASTER CLEANERS INC f,?: ‘;5’5551‘31}335”,:{,”3? ©
KATHLEEN C TAYLOR . Fund: 20-2-035001
2100 NE 123RD STREET Obj.: 002273
N MIAMI FL 33181 ' | e
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing Ia‘l‘){;.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

£
7 e
7
., 050
‘ NG 4
%
’ :
Do NOT Remove Label i fsﬁ
— < Q)
T AIRS ID # 0250842) R S
KATHLEEN C TAYLOR o = Org.:37550101000 EO: Bl
) 2100 NE 123RD STREET Z % v{Fund: 209035001
TAMI FL 33181 . A bj.: 003273
\_ﬁ g3 e v
i - / Q =
P <
S



Best Available Copy

-15 PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANﬁLING

ﬁ Q:U A" Jq l"—{@ "‘ﬂ[ﬂ,
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mallm(};gel

e A
O’&r\\ (O‘)O / L
o o
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 % - 7 <&
l/, K C A
% - : i
FLAIR ACCT. CODE 372020350013755010000
Do NOT Remove Label ‘ , BENIFITTING OBJECT CODE 002000
mana— BENIFITTING CATEGORY 000200
250842 10
SPOTMASTER CLEANERS INC
18000 BISCAYNE BLVD : FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
AVENTURA, FL 33180 v ORG.: 37550101000 EO: Al

FUND: 20-2-035001
OBJECT: 002273

Printed on recycled paper.




Postage | $
Certlfled Fee .
i Postmark
r Retumn Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)
9

Total Postage ° =~~~ ¢
AIRS ID#0250842.....2™ Cert 05
SPOTMASTER CLEANERS INC
Sirest, Apt N6 18000 BISCAYNE BLVD
orPOBoxNo.  AVENTURA, FL 33180

Sent To

7004 2510 0002 3939 3301

{ SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

ltem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. |
W Print your name and address on the reverse, | —x

so that we can return the card to you. wy ( Printed Name) |,v
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ? )Ge —

or on the front if space permits, e Lanler

I

— . - N If YES, enter delivery address below:

{ AIRS IDH0250842....2™ Cert 05

© SPOTMASTER CLEANERS INC
18000 BISCAYNE BLVD

* AVENTURA, FL 33180

D. Is delivery address different from item 12
1 Anlcle Addressed to:

.

3. ;eyerfype
Certified Mall O Express Mall

[ Reglstered [ Return Recelpt for Merchandise
O nsured Mail [ C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number ‘ )
(r,a,,s,e,l;mmwce,w ?EIEI‘-I ESLD DEIEIE 3“13:1 33[]1

| PS Fom 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-02-M-1540
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE || l

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

A4

By

5o
BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
DEPT. OF ENVIT O 'MENTAL PROTECTION =
MAIL STATIC. 1 55610 : :
2600 BLAIR STGHE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in thi§Bdx ®

G002 S | HvK

daniid




_ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

443723 MAR 9267
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mallmg label.

G TR

e
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 & = o
2. o =
Do NOT Remove Label % > - A
5z B

AIRS [D#0250842.....2™ Cert 05 % 5 (f)
SPOTMASTER CLEANERS INC 3
18000 BISCAYNE BLVD

AVENTURA, FL 33180

FOR GOVERNMEN'I“U@ ONLY
ORG.: 37550101000 EO:".

FUND: 20-2-035001

OBJECT: 002273

Printed on recycled paper.
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
436762 FEBZGZNM

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your _mailing label
) Ve

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

m (\.A
Do NOT Remove Label ) S o]
R $ . a3
230842 S5 Mmoo
L YEN T A : (-‘.' [ W fr '] ..
KATHLEEN TAYLOR FORSGQVERNMENT USE ONLY
SPOTMASTER CLEANERS INC Org® 37550101000 BO;-Al
2100 NE 123RD STREET Fundt 20-2-035001
N MiAMI FL 33181 . Obj3: 8022735
j 85 R >
3 £
Q K




Postage | $

Certifled Fee

Return Reciept Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Defivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total F ID# 250842

7003 2260 0003 5651 204

) He)2002

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

' @ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

! item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

| m Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. e

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

= é(;g;—ﬁEEN TAYLOR

ASTER CLEANERS INC
f;r:eo!é 2100 NE 123RD STREET
&5 N MIAMI, FIL 33181

"1. Article Addressed to:

ID# 250842
KATHLEEN TAYLOR
SPOTMASTER‘CLEANERS INC
2100 NE 123RD'STREET

N MIAM]I, FL 33181

(Transfer from servi - 200

2. AmcleNumber 3 EEEU DUD

Y A
3. Sepvice Type
Certified Mail ] Express Mall
[ Registered O Retum Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.0D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (ExtraFee) [ Yes
3 5k51 2042 |

"PS Form 381 1, Aum—

l-:;; e T R

Domestlc Retur_n Recelpt

102595-02-M-1540




First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10
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Q
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PR®
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECT
MAIL STATION 5510 !

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD =
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32309-2400 ?‘,
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| -
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

; L Compléte items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. -4 -0
B Print your name and address on the reverse fy s == Q q ./
so that we can return the card to you. ‘an O t
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ¢ 0 Agent
- _I2 Addressee

or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

- D. Igf'felivery address different fromiteri1? O Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, ent . Address below: O No

T AIRS ID # 0250842
SPOTMASTER CLEANERS INC
KATHLEEN C TAYLOR
2100 NE 123RD'STREET :
: 3. Service Type
MI'FL 33181
N MIA! O cCertified Mail [0 Express Mail

O insured Mail O c.o.D.

. O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

)
! |
l PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

0 Yes l
102595-99-M-1789 I

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Recir SPOTMASTER CLEANERS INC
_______ KATHLEEN C TAYLOR

Street 100 NE 123RD STREET e
N MIAMI FL 33181

s oy

[0y ]

s oy

s oy

E Postage | $

pa. Certified Fee &
Return Feceiot F Postmark
eturn Receipt Fee

ﬂ (Endorsement Required) Here

3 Restricted Delivery Fee -

3 (Endorsement Required) M-

[mm ] ! -

= Tt AIRS 1D # 0250842

~

[mm]

=

[mm]

=

[\

. See'Reverse for Instructions

|




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money ¢ order This number can be found below on your mailing label

V : ‘ o o @ IR0
\ 5 i —P}r}‘{i; EEE!}.@ [N
TOTAL AMOUNT Q@E :=§50. (M 2827
" 2 P
o 9
' 23— =
. 3E =
» Do NOT Remove Label ) <
AIRS 1D#0250842 z G 1
SPOTMASTER CLEANERS INC _ G
KATHLEEN C TAYLOR 3
2100 NE 123RD STREET
N MIAMI FL
33181

EOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Or.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273
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AFFORDABLE DRY CLEANERS
349 S MAIN STREET |
BELLE GLADE, FL 33430

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070 .
Tallahassee, FL. 3231 5-3070
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C.Ei?TIFIED ‘MAIL RfECEIPT

: (Domest:c VY] Only, No.Insurance Coverage Prowded)

Sent To

Certified Fee

o
un
m
un
un
r\
o
r\
V. OSWRark
- Return Receipt Fee . &
o (Endorsement Required) /
o
o
o
n
m
o
—
o
o
r\

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fe~~ @

S , . No.;
S >’ 2100 NE 123RD STREET

ity State, Zipid~ N MIAMIFL

| ® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X
or on the front if space permits.

Postage | $

AIRS ID#0250842
SPOTMASTER CLEANERS INC

.......... KATHLEEN C TAYLOR

33181

1. Article Addressed to:

KATHLEEN C TAYLOR
2100 NE 123RD STREET
N MIAMI FL

33181

- SPOTMASTER CLEANERS INC

AIRS ID#0250842 :

. 1§ delivery address different fromftem 1?2 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:

t@De!ivew {
|
|
|

C. Signature V\) N k4

[ Agent

O No

3. Service Type
[ Certified Mail [ Express Mail

O Insured Mail [ c.oD.

{1 Registered {1 Return Receipt for Merchandise

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service Iabm 20 U 1 0320 a U D]J 7975 § 3 59

j PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952



First-Class Mail

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS -

Permit No. G-10

_ ‘7
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE “ ’ ;

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this b

0 nesIny

DARRMOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROG!

DEPT. OF EMVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BIAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32389-2400
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U.S. Postal Service
- CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domegtic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage. Provided)"

Postage | $

Certified Fee
‘mark

Return Receipt Fee Here ¢
{Endorsernent Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

TotalP 19 AIRS ID # 0250842001AG
[SeriTe KATHLEEN C TAYLOR
__________ SPOTMASTER CLEANERS INC
Street. A 2100 NE 123RD STREET
& S NMIAMIFL e
33181
"PS Form 3800 May20007 75w~ w - ey

?nnu 1670 0013 3095 408k

N PO
TR SEaIReverseYorInsEuctions

st i < b

VIPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

P l - Compilete items»1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Regaived by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. * Gj Vo 1y 2 I RN,/
. B Print your name and address on the reverse V\g’ ¢ L\ I~ 7 & 9\
k ‘ so that we can return the card to you. O Agent
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, gen
. oron the front if space permits. [Z/7\£ CF e i/m 7 Lﬁz‘r—" Addressee
X - i D. yls delivery address different from item 12 Yes
i 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

Si nature

o
N b
10 AIRS ID # 0250842001AG
' KATHLEEN C TAYLOR .
4 SPOTMASTER CLEANERS IN .
i 3. Service Type
l 2100 NE 123RD> STREET : Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
N MIAMI FL O Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
33181 O Insured Maii O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number

|
] (Transter from service label) 7000 /67& @0/3 5055 Z‘/D%
Ip
|

PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-1424




Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on yeur mailing lab

. N
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ss000 ' =

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0250842 . :
SPOTMASTER CLEANERS INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
KATHLEEN C TAYLOR ‘ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
2100 NE 123RD STREET Fund: 20-2-035001

N MIAMI FL 33181 ' Obj.: 002273




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item.4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

I U.S. Postal Service

700L 0320 0001 797k 2302

' CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)"” -

v ,_: RS
(K,JJ K; f J &&' i 279& iq::x (O 2R ),
Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)
Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)
Total AIRS ID # 0250842
SPOTMASTER CLEANERS INC —
Sent T K ATHLEEN C TAYLOR
Stest 2100 NE 123RD STREET ~ ===meeeeed
orP0. N MIAMI FL
| Ciy,s 33180 T

RS Form 3800, JaRUaTy 2007 7y, e emgeres SETREverseTfor! Instrucuons"‘_

-

AN DI NIEO 350 3ANSFE0Td

O
/ /i\ / O ﬁgzrrzssee

1. Article Addressed tor

‘ fvery address ;s different fromitem 12 O Yes
YES enter delivery adgress below: O No

'AIRS ID # 0250842
SPOTMASTER CLEANERS INC
KATHLEEN:C TAYLOR
2100 NE 123RD STREET
N MIAMI'FL
33 1 81 |ce Type
Certlfled Mail [ Express Mail
o Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
oo AAAIA Rl b M s oo o e e ok

7001 0320 DO00L ?q?b 2302

_.__.___.___\

%- PS Form 3811, July 1999
¥

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-98-M-1789
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING ‘)(

- Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0250842
SPOTMASTER CLEANERS INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
KATHLEEN C TAYLOR Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
2100 NE 123RD STREET Fund: 20-2-035001
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item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

8 Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

8 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
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[? Is delivery address different from item 12 3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No r

3. Service Type i

[ Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered 0O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811. July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED, MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) '

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Retum Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Postmark
Here

Restricted Delivery Fes
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Re« KATHLEEN C TAYLOR
2100 NE 123RD STREET

33181

7000 0520 0020 9373 0725

PS Form 3800, February:2000,.

AIRS ID # 0250842
SPOTMASTER CLEANERS INC

mailer)

See Reverse for Instructions
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For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg

OFFICIAL USE

Postage | $
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) . Postmark
Return Reciept Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restneted Delivery Fee
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Total Postage & Fann | €
AIRS ID# 250842 1stC

Sent To

SPOTMASTER CLEANERS INC
[ Siresi, Apt No.”~ 18000 BISCAYNE BLVD

or PO Box No.
i Siie, 3ed AVENTURA, FL 33180
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i = Print your ndme and address on the reverse 14 [ Addresses
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